Boyceville Police Department 2024 Fee Schedule

Police Department/Public Safety Fees			Rate	
Public Reco	ords Requests (3-3-4)		
Accident Reports			\$5/Copy (Up to 20 pages-then \$0.25/page)	
	Printed Docun	\$0.25 per pages		
	Digital Docum	\$10 per disc/USB		
	Shipping Cost	S	Actual Expenses	
	Research and	Scanning	Labor if over one hour	
	Emailed Digita	No charge		
Civil Process (5-1-7) - May be waived by the Chief of Police for governmental bodies or organizations as deemed appropriate.				
	Standard Pape	er Service Fee	\$75 (per person or subject served)	
Background	Background Checks - No fees for governmental bodies the Village belongs to (Village departments, Fire/EMS Districts)			
	Basic Backgro	\$20		
	Bulk Basic Background Checks - 5 or more checks		Requires preapproval for bulk rate	
	WI DOJ Crimi	\$10		
Alarm Fees (5-4-8)				
	Burglar/Hold L	Jp Alarm		
		False Alarm (1st or 2nd per calendar year)	No Charge	
		False Alarm (3rd or 4th per calendar year)	\$100	
		False Alarm (5th or more per calendar year)	\$200	
	Fire Alarm			
		False Alarm (1st per calendar year)	No Charge	
		False Alarm (2nd per calendar year)	\$100	
		False Alarm (3rd per calendar year)	\$250	
		False Alarm (4th per calendar year)	\$500	
Permits				
	Large Assembly (5-1-8)		No Charge	
	Street Use (7-7-1)		No Charge	
	Bow Hunting (11-2-1(g))	No Charge	